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SITE

SITE

WALL SEGMENT LENGTH (FT) COVERAGE (%) RESULT ('%)
A 26.6 100 26.6
B 20.1 33 6.6
C 5.1 0 0
D 8.0 0 0
E 5.1 0 0
F 18.1 33 6.0
G 26.6 100 26.6
H 5.0 100 5 .0
I NOT USED
J 6.0 100 6.0
K 3.0 100 3.0
L 8.4 100 8.4
M 4.7 100 4.7
N 7.3 100 7.3
O 55.2 100 55.2
P 15.7 100 15.7
Q 11.3 100 11.3
R 6.0 100 6.0
S 5.0 100 5.0
TOTALS 213 N/A 193.4

LOWER FLOOR AREA = 1,969 SF
LOWER FLR AREA EXCLUDED = LOWER FLR AREA X (RESULT % TOTAL / LENGTH TOTAL)

= 1,969 X (193.4/213)
= 1,605.5 SF EXCLUDED FROM GROSS FLOOR AREA

LOWER FLOOR AREA REDUCTION
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PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE INSULATION & FENESTRATION  REQUIREMENTS
2015 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE)
CLIMATE ZONE 4C
THE BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST AN "INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR 
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3' OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL 
INSPECTION PER SEC R401.3.

PROVIDE MIN BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE OR BETTER PER SECTION R402

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR .25
SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR .50
CEILING R-VALUE 49
VAULTED CEILING                                 38
WOOD FRAMED WALL R-VALUE 21 PLUS R-4 FLOOR R-38 
MASS WALL R-VALUE 21/21
FLOOR R-VALUE 30
BELOW GRADE WALL R-VALUE 21 INT. PLUS R-5 CI
SLAB R-VALUE                                       10

2015 WSEC ENERGY  CREDIT OPTIONS
EACH DWELLING UNIT IN ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES, AS 
DEFINED IN SECTION 101.2 OF THE IRC SHALL COMPLY WITH SUFFICIENT OPTIONS 
FROM TABLE R406.2 SO AS TO ACHIEVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM # OF CREDITS.

CATEGORY: LARGE DWELLING UNIT: 4.5 CREDITS

1A EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE: 1.0 CREDIT
VERTICAL FENESTRATION U = 0.25
WALL R 21 PLUS R 4 FLOOR R 38
BASEMENT WALL R 21 INT PLUS R 5 CI
SLAB ON GRADE R 10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB BELOW GRADE SLAB R 
10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
OR
COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION R402.1.4: REDUCE THE TOTAL UA BY 5%.

3A HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: 1.0 CREDIT
GAS, PROPANE OR OIL FIRED FURNACE WITH MINIMUM AFUE OF 94%, OR GAS, 
PROPANE OR OILED FIRED BOILER WITH MINIMUM AFUE OF 92%.
PROJECTS MAY ONLY INCLUDE CREDIT FROM ONE SPACE HEATING OPTION, 3A, 3B, 
3C OR 3D. WHEN A HOUSING UNIT HAS TWO PIECES OF EQUIPMENT (I.E., TWO 
FURNACES) BOTH MUST MEET THE STANDARD TO RECEIVE THE CREDIT.

4 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: 1.0 CREDIT
ALL HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM COMPONENTS INSTALLED INSIDE THE 
CONDITIONEDSPACE. THIS INCLUDES ALL EQUIPMENT AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 
COMPONENTS SUCH AS FORCEDAIR DUCTS, HYDRONIC PIPING, HYDRONIC FLOOR 
HEATING LOOP, CONVECTORS AND RADIATORS. ALL COMBUSTION EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE DIRECT VENT OR SEALED COMBUSTION.

FOR FORCED AIR DUCTS: A MAXIMUM OF 10 LINEAR FEET OF RETURN DUCTS AND 5 
LINEAR FEETOF SUPPLY DUCTS MAY BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED 
SPACE. ALL METALLIC DUCTSLOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE MUST 
HAVE BOTH TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTSSEALED WITH MASTIC. IF FLEX 
DUCTS ARE USED, FLEX DUCTCONNECTIONS MUST BE MADE WITH NYLON STRAPS 
AND INSTALLED USING A PLASTIC STRAPPING TENSIONING TOOL. DUCTS LOCATED 
OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE MUST BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-8.

5C EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: 1.5 CREDITS
WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: GAS, PROPANE 
OR OIL WATER HEATER WITH A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91    OR
SOLAR WATER HEATING SUPPLEMENTING A MINIMUM STANDARD WATER HEATER. 
SOLARWATER HEATING WILL PROVIDE A RATED MINIMUM SAVINGS OF 85 THERMS 
OR 2000 KWH BASED ONTHE SOLAR RATING AND CERTIFICATION CORPORATION 
(SRCC) ANNUAL PERFORMANCE OFOG 300 CERTIFIED SOLAR WATER HEATING
SYSTEMS   OR 
ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER WITH A MINIMUM EF OF 2.0 AND MEETING 
THE STANDARDS OF NEEA'S NORTHERN CLIMATE SPECIFICATIONS FOR HEAT PUMP 
WATER HEATERS

6 RENEWABLE ELECTRIC ENERGY: 0.5 CREDITS
FOR EACH 1200KWH OF ELECTRICAL GENERATION PER EACH HOUSING UNIT 
PROVIDED ANNUALLY BY ON-SITE WIND OR SOLAR EQUIPMENT A 0.5 CREDIT SHALL 
BE ALLOWED, UP TO 3 CREDITS. GENERATION SHALL BE CALCUATLED AS FOLLOWS: 
FOR SOLOR ELECTRIC SYSTEMS, THE DESIGN SHALL BE DEMONDSTRATED TO
MEET THIS REQUIREMENT USING TEH NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY 
LABORATORY CALCULATOR PVWATTS. DOCUMENTATION NOTING SOLAR ACCESS
SHALL BE INCLUDED ON THE PLANS.

TOTAL 4.5 CREDITS
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A-9.1 LIGHTING

GENERAL

A-1.0 PROJECT DATA

SURVEY

1 OF 1 SURVEY

CIVIL

C1.1 COVER SHEET AND GENERAL NOTES

C2.1 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL PLAN

C2.2 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

C3.1 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN AND DETAILS

C4.1 WATER AND SEWER PLAN

C4.2 WATER AND SEWER DETAILS

SHORING

SH1 GENERAL SHORING NOTES

SH2 SHORING PLAN SEQUENCE 1 OF 3

SH3 SHORING PLAN SEQUENCE 2 OF 3

SH4 SHORING PLAN SEQUENCE 3 OF 3

SH5 SHORING SECTIONS & DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL

A-1.1 GENERAL NOTES

A-1.2 SITE PLAN

A-1.3 WSEC WORKSHEETS

A-2.0 LOWER FLOOR PLAN

A-2.1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A-2.2 UPPER FLOOR PLAN

A-2.3 ROOF PLAN

A-3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-3.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-3.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-3.4 PAVILION EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS

A-4.1 BUILDING SECTIONS

A-4.2 PAVILION SECTION

A-5.0 WALL SECTIONS

A-6.0 WINDOW SCHEDULE & DIAGRAMS

A-6.1 WINDOW DIAGRAMS

A-6.2 EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE & DIAGRAMS

A-7.0 ENLARGED STAIR PLANS & SECTIONS

A-7.1 FIREPLACE DETAILS

STRUCTURAL

S1.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

S2.1 FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.2 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S2.3 UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S2.4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S2.5 PAVILION FOUNDATION PLAN

S2.6 PAVILION FRAMING PLAN

S3.1 CONCRETE DETAILS

S3.2 CONCRETE DETAILS

S4.1 WOOD DETAILS

S4.2 WOOD DETAILS

S5.1 STEEL DETAILS

VENTILATION DATA

SYSTEM DESIGN
THIS SYSTEM IS DESIGN/BUILD

SYSTEM CRITERIA
PER 2015 IRC TABLE M1507.3.3(1) 
CONTINUOUS WHOLE-HOUSE 
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM 
AIRFLOW RATE REQUIREMENTS: 
PROVIDE 135 CFM AIRFLOW

PER 2015 IRC TABLE M1507.3.3(2) 
INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE 
MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE 
FACTORS, RUN TIME % IN EACH 4-HOUR 
SEGMENT TO BE 75% WITH A FACTOR 
OF 1.3: 135 CFM X 1.3 = 175.5 CFM

MIN OF 0.35 AND MAX OF 0.50 AIR 
EXCHANGES PER HOUR FOR ALL 
HABITABLE ROOMS

SYSTEM COMPONENTS
TIMER, INTAKE GRILL & DUCTING 
(EXTERIOR), MOTORIZED DAMPER, 
INTAKE BLOWER, ELECTRIC AIR 
TAMPERING, EXHAUST DUCTING & 
PORT WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER, 
DISTRIBUTION DUCTING & GRILLS 
(HABITABLE ROOMS), ELECTRIC 
EXHAUST FAN

FIRE PROTECTION DATA

SPRINKLER SYSTEM
13R

CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION
AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE 
ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 
DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS, 
PER SECTION R315.

NOTE:  WHEN MORE THAN ONE 
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS 
REQURIED TO BE INSTALLED, THE 
ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE 
INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER 
THANT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM 
WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN 
THE UNIT.

SHEET INDEX

NOT TO SCALE
1 VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE
2 LOCATION MAP

MAXIMUM HEIGHT = A.B.E. + 30.0' 68.6' + 30.0 = 98.6'

A.B.E. = ∑ PRODUCTS / ∑ WALL LENGTHS 20,306.9 / 295.9 = 68.6'

TOTALS 295.9 20,306.9

W 68.3 w 26.8 1817.0

V 67.8 v 67.8 345.8

U 67.8 u 5.8 393.2

T 67.8 t 11.5 779.7

S 68.3 s 16.0 1092.8

R 72.4 r 38.4 2780.2

Q 75.5 q 7.0 528.5

P 75.5 p 15.4 1162.7

O 75.5 o 4.4 332.2

N 75.2 n 24.7 1857.4

M 74.7 m 10.1 754.5

L 73.1 l 2.0 146.2

K 71.5 k 13.4 958.1

J 69.8 j 2.1 146.6

I 67.8 i 23.2 1573.0

H 67.8 h 9.6 650.9

G 67.8 g 2.4 162.7

F 67.8 f 15.1 1023.8

E 67.8 e 2.5 169.5

D 67.8 d 7.6 515.3

C 67.8 c 2.5 169.5

B 67.8 b 4.0 271.2

A 57.8 a 46.3 2676.1

ELEVATION MARK
MIDPOINT

ELEVATION
WALL SEGMENT

MARK
WALL SEGMENT

LENGTH (FT)
PRODUCT

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (A.B.E.) - HOUSE

1/16" = 1'-0"3 AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
1/16" = 1'-0"4 BASEMENT REDUCTION

FLOOR AREAS - GROSS FLOOR AREA

NAME AREA

GARAGE + STORAGE 710 SF

LOWER FLOOR 1512 SF

MAIN FLOOR 2143 SF

SPORT COURT (16' CLNG) 457 SF

UPPER FLOOR 2017 SF

SUBTOTAL 6839 SF
LOWER FLOOR REDUCTION -1605.5 SF
TOTAL 5462.5 SF

CIVIL ENGINEER
CG ENGINEERING
250 FOURTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 200
EDMONDS, WA  98020
CONTACT:  JARED UNDERBRINK, PE
425.778.8500
JAREDU@CGENGINEERING.COM

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
ROBERT M PRIDE, LLC
13203 HOLMES POINT DRIVE NE
KIRKLAND, WA  98034
CONTACT:  ROBERT PRIDE
425.814.3970
RMPGEO@AOL.COM

SURVEYOR
TERRANE
10801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 102
BELLEVUE, WA  98004
CONTACT:  JOELLE MEYER
425.458.4488
JOELLEM@TERRANE.NET

CONTRACTOR
JAYMARC HOMES
7525 SE 24TH STREET, NO. 487
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040
CONTACT:  JAMES McNEAL
425.226.9100
JAMESMcNEAL@JAYMARCHOMES.COM

PROPERTY DATA

PROJECT ADDRESS
42XX HOLLY LANE
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040

LOT AREA
15,876 SF (0.36+/- ACRES)

ASSESSOR'S TAX NUMBER
738900-0020

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
ROGERS HOLLY LANE ADD AND UND 
INT IN COMMUNITY TR PCL B MERCER 
ISLAND LLR #SUB16-013 REC #
20170510900005 SD LLR DAF - LOTS 2 & 3 
RR MI BLA #86-03-03 REC #8604109002 
BEING POR LOTS 2 & 3 SD ADD TGW 
POR TR 15 OF HARRY WHITES EAST 
SEATTLE ACRE TRACTS; PLAT LOT 2 & 3

ZONING DESIGNATION
R-15

SETBACKS
FRONT YARD: 20'-0"
REAR  YARD: 25'-0"
SIDE YARD DETERMINATION:
MINIMUM SIDE YARD: 5'-4"
(33% LOT WIDTH PER MICC 19.02.020C)
COMBINED 17% OF 94'-10' = 16.12'
LOT WIDTH: 94'-10"
(MICC19.02.020C(1)(C)(ii), LARGEST 
DIAMETER OF LOT WIDTH CIRCLE)

SCOPE OF WORK
PROPOSED NEW SINGLE FAMILY 
RESIDENCE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE 
ON EXISTING VACANT LOT 
PROPOSED POOL AND HOT TUB, 
COVERED TERRACE

BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT
30'-0" FEET FROM TEH 'AVERAGE 
BUILDING ELEVATION'
30'-0" FEET ON DOWNHILL SIDE FROM 
EXISTING OR FINISHED GRADE TO TOP 
PLATE OF ROOF, WITH ROOF RIDGE 
NOT EXCEEDING 30' ABOVE TEH ABR. 
SEE 3/A-1.0 & CALC'S WITH SHEETS 
A-3.0 & A-3.1 FOR BUILDING ELEVATION 
CALCULATIONS AND HEIGHT LIMITS

LOT SLOPE
HIGHEST ELEVATION 84.0' ELEV
LOWEST ELEVATION 53.5' ELEV
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE 30.5' ELEV
HOIZONTAL DISTANCE BTWN
HIGH AND LOW POINTS 155.0'
LOT SLOPE:  30.5'/155.0' = 19.67%

LOT COVERAGE
SEE 2/A-1.2 & LOT COVERAGE 
CALCULATION DIAGRAM

OWNER
MIKE + CARA PERLA
5320 WEST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040
206.232.1041
MIKEPER@HOTMAIL.COM

ARCHITECT
STUART SILK ARCHITECTS
2400 N. 45TH STREET, SUITE 200
SEATTLE, WA 98103
CONTACT:  KELLY McSHANE 
(206) 728-9500 EXT 102
KELLYM@STUARTSILK.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
SWENSON SAY FAGET
2124 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 100
SEATTLE, WA  98121
CONTACT:  BLAZE BRESKO, PE, SE
206.956.3735
BBRESKO@SSFENGINEERS.COM

PROJECT TEAM ENERGY DATA

MAXIMUM HEIGHT = A.B.E. + 30.0' 72.3' + 30.0 = 102.3'

A.B.E. = ∑ PRODUCTS / ∑ WALL LENGTHS 7,065.2 / 97.7 = 72.3'

TOTALS 97.7 7,065.2

GG 72.5 gg 15.3 162.7

FF 78.0 ff 14.5 1023.8

EE 78.0 ee 6.7 169.5

DD 79.6 dd 8.9 515.3

CC 78.0 cc 4.7 169.5

BB 67.8 bb 21.7 271.2

AA 67.8 aa 25.9 2676.1

ELEVATION MARK
MIDPOINT

ELEVATION
WALL SEGMENT

MARK
WALL SEGMENT

LENGTH (FT)
PRODUCT

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (A.B.E.) - COVERED DINING

X 1.5 = 686 SF

7,068 SF

# DATE DESCRIPTION
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1. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH 2015 IRC WITH WASHINGTON AND CITY AMMENDMENTS.

2. ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES AND MINIMUM STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS 
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL DRAWINGS, NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS; USE PRINTED DIMENSIONS ONLY. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF 
ANY OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN 
QUESTION.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES 
IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH 
WORK.

5. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES 
BETWEEN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND APPLICABLE CODES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH WORK.

6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, GRADES AND EXISTING CONDITIONS 
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF/HERSELF WITH ALL 
ASPECTS OF THE WORK PRIOR TO CONTRACTING WITH THE OWNER TO PERFORM 
THE WORK.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONFORMANCE OF ACTUAL SOIL CONDITIONS WITH 
SOILS REPORT AND DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACQUIRING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS 
FOR THE WORK, EXCEPT FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT WHICH IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE ARCHITECT.

10. GUARANTEE ON ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP TO BE (1) YEAR FROM DATE 
OF COMPLETION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN CONTRACT.

11. REPETITIVE FEATURES MAY BE DRAWN ONLY ONCE, BUT SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF 
DRAWN IN FULL. REPETITIVE NOTES MAY BE CALLED OUT ONLY ONCE AND 
INDICATED AS TYPICAL.

12. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE OR CENTERLINE OF 
INTERIOR COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING MECHANICAL, 
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS AND NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF ANY 
DISCREPANCIES IN FRAMING PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

14. THIS PROJECT TO BE DESIGN-BUILD IN THE AREAS OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL 
AND PLUMBING.

1. THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED OR COMPENSATED TO PROVIDE DESIGN 
AND/OR CONSTRUCTION REVIEW SERVICES RELATING TO THE CONTRACTOR'S 
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

2. PERIODIC SITE VISITS PERFORMED BY THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED 
AS SUPERVISION OF ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

3. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A SAFE PLACE FOR THE 
PERFORMANCE OF WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR OR THE CONTRACTOR'S 
EMPLOYEES OR EMPLOYEES OF SUPPLIERS OR SUBCONTRACTORS, OR FOR 
ACCESS, VISITS, USE, WORK, TRAVEL OR OCCUPANCY BY ANY PERSON.

1. ALL EXCAVATION AND FILL SHALL BE STORED AND PROTECTED SUCH AS TO 
PREVENT RUN OFF OF MATERIAL TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

2. FOOTING DRAIN TO BE SEPARATE FROM ROOF AND IMPERVIOUS AREA DRAINS.

3. DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TO BE 4" DIAMETER TIGHTLINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. FOOTING DRAIN TO BE 4" DIAMETER PERFORATED PIPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

5. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH REQUIRED SEPTIC AND/OR 
STORM WATER DETENTION SYSTEMS.

1. EXTEND EXCAVATION DOWN TO UNDISTURBED SOIL OF THE SPECIFIED STRENGTH 
WITH A MINIMUM OF 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISH GRADE.

2. COMPACTED FILL TO BE WELL GRADED AND GRANULAR WITH NOT MORE THAN 5% 
PASSING A 200 SIEVE.  PLACE IN 8" LOOSE LIFTS AND COMPACT TO 95% MODIFIED 
AASHO DENSITY AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

3. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND 
PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT.

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RESIDENTIAL PROVISIONS OF THE 2015 
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC).

2. HEATING UNIT(S) SHALL MAINTAIN 70 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AT 36" ABOVE FLOOR 
WHEN OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE IS 24 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, OR CURRENT 
REQUIREMENTS.

3. AT LEAST ONE PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT IS REQUIRED FOR THE REGULATION 
OF TEMPERATURE.  PROVIDE NIGHT SETBACK THERMOSTAT.

4. CAULK ALL JOINTS AROUND EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND ALL JOINTS IN SIDING AND 
FLASHING WHERE INFILTRATION MAY BE POSSIBLE.

5. SEAL ALL TEARS AND JOINTS IN INSULATION WITH APPROVED TAPE.

6. SHOWER FLOW CONTROL SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE, OR 
CURRENT REQUIREMENTS.

7. ALL CRAWLSPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 6 MIL BLACK VISQUEEN GROUND 
COVER EXTENDED OVER THE TOP OF THE FOOTINGS.  LAP ALL JOINTS 12" MINIMUM.

8. FIREPLACE(S) SHALL HAVE TIGHT FITTING DAMPERS AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 
A MINIMUM OF 6 SQUARE INCHES OF OUTSIDE COMBUSTIBLE AIR SUPPLY.

9. METAL DUCTS OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-8 
MINIMUM PER THE 2012 SEC, SECTION R403.2.1. PROVIDE WEATHER BARRIER IF 
LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. 

10. HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH INSULATION (R-4 MINIMUM) PER THE 
2015 WSEC, SECTION R403.4.2.

11. WATER HEATER(S) SHALL MEET 1987 NATIONAL APPLIANCE ENERGY 
CONSERVATION ACT.

12. MINIMUM INSULATION VALUES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR .25
SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR .50
CEILING R-VALUE 49
VAULTED CEILING                                 38
WOOD FRAMED WALL R-VALUE 21 PLUS R-4 FLOOR R-38 
MASS WALL R-VALUE 21/21
FLOOR R-VALUE 30
BELOW GRADE WALL R-VALUE 21 INT. PLUS R-5 CI
SLAB R-VALUE                                       10

13. VAPOR RETARDER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE CONDITIONED ROOM SIDE OF THE 
INSULATION.

14. BLOWER DOOR TESTING: AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 4 AIR CHANGES/HOUR, 
AND SHALL BE TESTED PER THE 2015 WSEC, SECTION R402.4.1.2. PROVIDE A 

WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS, SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY, TO THE 
BUILDING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION. 

15. 75% MIN. OF LUMINAIRES TO BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES PER THE 2015 WSEC, 
SECTION R404.1.  ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE  HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES.

16. EXISTING CEILING, WALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION 
FOUND UNINSULATED, OR WITH DAMAGED INSULATION, SHALL BE FILLED WITH R15 
INSULATION AT 2X4 FRAMING AND R21 INSULATION AT 2X6 FRAMING PER SEC 
R101.4.3- EXCEPTION 3

17. DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR 
AND HOMEOWNER PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

1. VENTILATION AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
CHAPTER 15 OF THE 2015 WASHINGTON RESIDENTIAL CODE (WRC).

2. SOURCE SPECIFIC FANS SHALL BE LOCATED IN ALL KITCHENS, BATHROOMS, WATER 
CLOSETS, AND LAUNDRY FACILITIES IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015 WRC, SECTION 
M1507.4   VENTILATION CAPACITY SHALL BE AT LEAST 50 C.F.M. FOR BATHROOMS, 
WATER CLOSETS, AND LAUNDRY ROOMS (Intermittent use) AND 100 C.F.M. FOR 
KITCHENS (INTERMITTENT USE).  RANGE HOODS SHALL BE EXHAUSTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M1503.

3. CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL BE EXHAUSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2015 WRC, 
SECTION M1502.3.  DUCT LENGTH SHALL NOT EXCEED 35 FEET, PLUS THE LENGTH 
OF THE TRANSITION DUCT, LESS THE EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF FITTINGS PER TABLE 
M1502.4.4.1.

4. INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 
WRC, SECTION M1507.3.  INTERMITTENT VENTILATION SHALL OCCUR AT LEAST 25% 
OF EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT.  VENTILATION RATE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN AS 
SPECIFIED BY TABLE M1507.3.3(1), MULTIPLIED BY THE RATE FACTOR INDICATED ON 
TABLE M1507.3.3(2).  FAN SHALL HAVE A SONE RATING OF 1.0 OR LESS MEASURED AT 
0.1 INCHES WATER GAUGE.  OUTDOOR AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS.

5. EXHAUST DUCT WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2015 WRC, CHAPTER 16.  EXHAUST 
DUCTING TERMINATIONS SHALL BE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING, SHALL BE LOCATED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION M1506.2, AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACKDRAFT 
DAMPERS.

6. SUPPLY DUCTS WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM 
OF R-4.

7. PROVIDE A MINIMUM NET AREA OF 1 SQUARE FOOT OF VENTILATION AREA FOR 
EACH 300 SQUARE FEET OF CRAWLSPACE AREA.  PLACE OPENINGS AS NEAR AS TO 
CORNERS AS PRACTICABLE AND SHALL PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION.

8. ALL CRAWLSPACE VENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 1/4" NON-CORROSIVE WIRE 
MESH.

9. ROVIDE A MINIMUM NET AREA OF 1 SQUARE FOOT OF VENTILATION AREA FOR 
EVERY 150 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC AREA. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS 1 INCH MINIMUM 
AIR SPACE ABOVE INSULATION FOR CROSS VENTILATION.

10. ALL ATTIC VENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 1/4" NON-CORROSIVE WIRE MESH OR 
APPROVED SOFFIT VENTS

1. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED PLATES BETWEEN CONCRETE AND FRAMING.

2. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 12" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD GIRDERS AND EARTH.

3. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 18" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD JOISTS AND EARTH.

4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD POSTS AND EARTH.

5. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 1" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD POSTS AND CONCRETE FLOORS.

6. CAULK ALL OPENINGS THOROUGHLY.

7. FLASH ALL OPENINGS WITH A MINIMUM OF 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL TO 
ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY STANDARDS.

8. METAL COPING AT PARAPET TO BE A MINIMUM OF 22 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL.

A 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND HOUSEHOLD MONITORED FIRE ALARM WILL BE 
INSTALLED PER CURRENT MERCER ISLAND MUNICIPAL CODE TITLE 17 REQUIREMENTS 
AND STANDARDS. THE FOLLOWING SIZING WILL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT THE 13R 
SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

WATER METER: 1.5"
SERVICE LINE (MAIN TO METER): 2"
SUPPLY LINE (METER TO HOUSE): 2"

1. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM TEH RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC BY NOT 
LESS THAN THE FOLLOWING:
A. 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD REQUIRED AT ALL WALLS SEPARATING GARAGE AND 

DWELLING.  NOT LESS THAN (1) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT 
CEILINGS.  

B. 1-3/8" MINIMUM THICK, SOLID CORE, OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL  DOOR, OR A 20-
MIN. FIRE-RATED DOOR.

C. DUCTS PIERCING FIRE SEPARATION TO BE A MINIMUM OF 26 GAUGE, AND HAVE NO
D. OPENINGS INTO THE GROUP "U" OCCUPANCY.

2. FIRE SEPARATION TO BE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL INCLUDING ALL STRUCTURAL 
MEMBERS SUPPORTING THE FIRE SEPARATION.

3. ALL ENCLOSED USEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE (1) LAYER OF 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON ENCLOSED SIDE.

4. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL MEET 2012 SEATTLE FIRE CODE 907.2.11.2. SMOKE ALARMS 
SHALL BE HARDWIRED, PROVIDED A BATTERY BACKUP, AND INTERCONNECTED 
WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT. IN ORDER TO REDUCE THE CHANCES OF NUISANCE 
ACTIVATIONS, SMOKE ALARMS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED NEAR KITCHEN 
APPLIANCES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND OUTSIDE 
EACH SLEEPING AREA
IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.

6. A MINIMUM OF (1) SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR 
INCLUDING THE GARAGE.

7. FIRESTOPPING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER.

8. FIRESTOPPING AND DRAFTSTOPPING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING PLACES:
A. CONCEALED SPACES AT ALL FLOOR AND CEILING LEVELS AND AT 10 FOOT 

INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL.
B. INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES 

(i.e. Soffits)
C. CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE 

RUN.

9. ROCK WOOL AROUND ALL OPENINGS FOR VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, ETC.

10. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

11. PREFABRICATED FIREPLACES SHALL BEAR U.L. OR I.C.B.O. SEAL OF APPROVAL AND 
SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.

12. APPLIANCE GENERATING A GLOW, A SPARK, OR FLAME MAY BE INSTALLED IN THE 
GARAGE PROVIDED THE HEATING ELEMENTS AND SWITCHES ARE 18" ABOVE THE 
FLOOR.

13. GARAGE FLOOR TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL 
(CONCRETE).

14. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL MEET 2012 SEATTLE FIRE CODE 908.7. USE OF 
COMBINATION SMOKE ALARM/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES IS ACCEPTABLE.

CLEAR OPEN WIDTH
CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT
CLEAR OPEN AREA
SILL HEIGHT

20" (Minimum)
24" (Minimum)
5.7 s.f. (Minimum)
44" (Maximum)

1. SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REVIEWED FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REVIEW AND APPROVE ALL SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO 
SUBMITTING TO ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

3. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL 
REQUIREMENTS AND CLARIFICATIONS REGARDING SHOP DRAWINGS.

1. DEADBOLTS WITH A MINIMUM THROW OF 1/2" AND A VIEWPORT ARE REQUIRED AT 
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

2. DEADBOLTS OR APPROVED LOCKING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SLIDING 
DOORS.

3. ALL LOCKS SHALL BE OPENABLE WITHOUT ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

4. WINDOWS WITHIN 10'-0" OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LATCHING 
DEVICES.

5. STAIRWAYS TO MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
(OCCUPANCIES LESS THAN 10)

6. HANDRAIL INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS SHALL BE CONFIGURED AS TO PROHIBIT 
PASSING A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE THROUGH ANY OPENING.

7. GUARDRAILS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 36" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

8. GUARDRAIL INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS SHALL BE CONFIGURED AS TO PROHIBIT 
PASSING A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE THROUGH ANY OPENING.

STAIR WIDTH
TREAD WIDTH
RISER HEIGHT
HEADROOM
HANDRAIL HEIGHT
HANDRAIL GRASP

36" (Minimum)
10" (Minimum), 6" Minimum for Winders
7 3/4" (Maximum)
80" (Minimum)
34" to 38" above nosing
1-1/4"(Min) to 2" (Max)

1. ALL GLAZING TO BE (2) PANE INSULATED GLASS OR BETTER UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

2. SLIDING DOORS TO BE SAFETY GLASS, LAMINATED GLASS, OR TEMPERED GLASS.

3. SHOWER DOORS AND ENCLOSURES TO BE SAFETY GLASS, LAMINATED GLASS, OR 
TEMPERED GLASS.

4. REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

5. PROVIDE NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT  
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.3.

6. ALL FENESTRATION TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED.

1. WALL COVERINGS IN SHOWERS TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT MATERIAL TO 72" 
(Minimum) ABOVE DRAIN INLET.

2. TOILET TO HAVE CLEAR SPACE OF 30" WIDE (Minimum) AND 24" CLEAR (Minimum) IN 
FRONT OF STOOL.
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REFRIGERATOR
REINFORCING
REQUIRED
RIGHT HAND
ROOF JACK/VENT
ROOM
ROUGH OPENING
RIDGE VENT

SOUTH
SETBACK
SAND BLAST
SOLID CORE
SCHEDULE
SQUARE FOOT
SHEET METAL
SHEATHING
SIMILAR
SPECIFICATIONS
SQUARE
STAINLESS
STAINLESS STEEL
STANDARD
STEEL
STORAGE
STRUCTURAL
SOFFIT VENT
SYMBOL

TREAD
TELEPHONE
TEMPERED
TEMPERATURE
TONGUE AND GROOVE
THICK
TOP OF
TOP OF PLATE
TOP OF SLAB
TOP OF WALL
TELEVISION
TYPICAL

UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VENTED TO EXTERIOR
VERIFY
VERTICAL
VERTICAL GRAIN

WEST
WATT
WIDTH
WITH
WITHOUT
WOOD
WATERPROOF
WATER RESISTANT
WOOD SCREW
WEIGHT
WELDED WIRE MESH

YARD

ABBREVIATION LIST

MATERIAL SYMBOL LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL DESCRIPTION

EARTH / COMPACT FILL

GRAVEL / POROUS FILL

CONCRETE

CMU / BRICK / STONE 
VENEER

GYPSUM WALL BOARD / 
PLASTER

STEEL OR OTHER METALS

NATURAL STONE

FINISH WOOD

RIGID INSULATION

BATT INSULATION

PLYWOOD

ROUGH WOOD FRAMING

WOOD BLOCKING

DRAWING LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION REMARKS

WINDOW SYMBOL

DOOR SYMBOL

ROOM NUMBER

GRID LINE

MATCHLINE

VERTICAL DATUM POINT

SECTION CUT 
REFERENCE

2

A

202

5

MATCHLINE

SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE

SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

DWG / SHEET

T .O. WALL 27' - 4"

DWG

SHEET

SHEET

DWG #

DWG # INTERIOR / EXTERIOR 
ELEVATION REFERENCE

SEE SECTION SHEETS

SEE ELEVATION 
SHEETS

DWG #

DWG #

DWG

SHEET
DETAIL REFERENCE SEE DETAIL SHEETS

SMOKE ALARM SEE A-1.1 GENERAL 
NOTES, FIRE 
PROTECTION SECTION

SA

SMOKE ALARM AND 
CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

SA/CO

EXHAUST FAN EXHAUST VENTS MUST 
TERMINATE AT THE 
EXTERIOR OF THE 
STRUCTURE WITH 
CLEARANCES PER WAC 
M1506.2

90 CFM

SEE A-1.1 GENERAL 
NOTES, FIRE 
PROTECTION SECTION

WALL EXTERIOR WALLS
• 2X6 STUDS PER 

STRUCTURAL
INTERIOR WALLS
• 2X4 STUDS UNO

SOUND WALL STAGGERED 2X STUDS 
ON A 2X6 SILL PLATE W/ 
ROCK WOOL SOUND 
BATTS

FOUNDATION WALL • CONC. WALL PER 
STRUCT.

• 1/2" AIR SPACE
• 2X FRAMING  
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66
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66
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66
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64
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64
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62
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58
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58

58

58

58

56

56

56

56

56

56

54 54

54

54 54

52
52

52

52

52

48
4846

P
V

WD

LIGHT & AIR 
EASEMENT LINE

H
O

L
L
Y

 L
A

N
E

57.83'

76'
74'72'68' 70'

80'

82'78'

80'

82'

62'

DRIVEWAY 
DRAIN

67.77'

GRADE @ 61'

68'

62'

67.83'

1/8"/FT SLO
P
E

PERIMETER 
DRAIN @ 
POOL 
SURROUND

TOP OF POOL 
+/- 67'-8"

PLANTER 
@ 67.8'

CONCRETE 
CHIMNEY

T.O.W. 78.41'

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR. ELEV. 68'-0"

GARAGE SLAB ELEV. 68'-0"
ATTACHED GARAGE

(E) GAZEBO TO 
BE REMOVED

25
' R

E
A
R
 S

E
TB

A
C
K

2
0
'-
0
" 

F
R

O
N

T
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

5'-4" SIDE SETBACK

5'-4" SIDE SETBACK

5'-4" SIDE SETBACK

20' SETBACK FROM TOP OF STEEP SLOPE PER GEOTECH

LIGHT & AIR 
EASEMENT LINE

N 01°40'26" W
  56.94'

N 52°41'16" W
      

 52.49'

N 15°32'58" W  80.87'

N
 5

5
°2

1
'1

5
" 

E
  
4
6
.5

2
'

N
 8

2°
38

'0
9"

 W
  9

1.
93

'

H
O

L
L
Y

 L
A

N
E

10'-9 1/4" SIDE SETBACK

3
9

' 
- 

8
 1

/2
"

2
' 
- 

6
"

2' - 6"

18' - 4 5/8" 2
2

' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

T.O.W. 77.98'
B.O.W. 67.83'

T.O.W. 81.98'
B.O.W. 67.83'

T.O.W. 77.00'

T.O.W. 78.50'
B.O.W. 67.83'

N 18°54'39" W
18.00'

N 30°29'21" W  147.89'

N
 8

0
°4

9
'0

3
" 

E
  
2
8
.5

8
'

N
 8

0
°4

9'
0
3"

 E
7.

6
3'

N
 6

0
° 0

6
'5

6
" 

E
2
4
.5

3
'

(E) POWER 
VAULT

POWER EASEMENT

15' - 0"

UTILITY/STO
RM

 EASEM
ENT

PUBLIC/PRIVATE

SHADED AREA INDICATES EXISTING STEEP SLOPE AREA

E
A
S
E
M

E
N

T

10' - 0" (E
) S

E
W

E
R

LOW POINT
= 53' - 6"

HIGH POINT
= 84' - 0"

LO
T S

LO
PE C

ALC
ULA

TIO
N

LEN
G

TH
 B

ETW
EEN H

IG
H A

ND
 L

O
W

 P
O

IN
TS =

 1
47' 

- 5
"

SEE A-1.0: PROPERTY DATA, SETBACK CALCULATIONS

PER MICC 19.02.020C1cii

LARGEST CIRCLE WITHIN PARCEL BOUNDARIES = ø 94' - 10"

(E) TREE TO REMAIN

5
' -

 4
"

5
' -

 4
"

1
0

'  -
 9

 1
/4

"

25' - 0"

REFER TO SURVEY FOR 
EASEMENT INFORMATION

REFER TO CIVIL SHEETS 
FOR NEW DRAINAGE 
INFORMATION

(E) 5" MAPLE TO 
BE REMOVED

(E) SITE STAIR 
TO BE REMOVED

2
0

'  -
 0

"

20' SETBACK FROM TOP OF 
STEEP SLOPE PER GEOTECH

RAMP
DN

RAMP
DN

NEW MANHOLE 
STRUCTURE 
PER CIVIL

GRASSPAVE2 
SEWER ACCESS 
PATH

63.83'

66'

64'

78'

78'

80'

82'

76'

68'

62'

66'

64'

72'

70'

4' - 0"

4' - 0"

4' - 0"

1
6

' 
- 

2
 1

/4
"

6' -
 3

 1
/2

"

6' -
 0

"

28' -
 0

"

4' -
 0

"

74'

70'

68'

68'

70'

72'

74'

76'

78'

78'

72'

PLANTER

PLANTER

3
/8

"

12' - 4 3/8" 20' - 5 3/8"

1
3

.3
°

2
4

' 
- 

0
 3

/8
"

20' - 11 1/8"

W
ID

T
H

 1
2
'-
 0

"

T.O.W. 65.00'

66.83'

65.33'

63.83'

15' - 0"

11' - 11 1/8"

7' - 10 3/4"

4' - 0"

1
' 
- 

1
1
 3

/4
"

3286 SF

HOUSE
792 SF

TERRACES + POOL
737 SF

HOLLY LANE

759 SF

PARKING - UPPER

154 SF

LANDSCAPE 2 /
GAZEBO

480 SF

COVERED DINING

8343 SF

LANDSCAPE 1

10 SF

LANDSCAPE 4

GROSS PARCEL AREA
15,876 SF

136 SF

EXTERIOR STAIR

523 SF

PARKING - LOWER

519 SF

SEWER ACCESS

116 SF

LANDSCAPE 3

20 SF

RETAINING WALL

LOT AREA 15,876 SF
- HOLLY LANE W/I PARCEL 
(INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT) 740 SF
NET LOT AREA 15,136 SF

HIGH POINT 84' - 0"
LOW POINT 53' - 6"
DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS 147' - 5"
LOT SLOPE 19.67%

PER MICC 19.02.020F.3.a

LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED

35% X NET LOT AREA (HOUSE & DRIVE/PARKING)
ALLOWED 5,298 SF

*EXTRA LOT COVERAGE CAN BE USED FOR HARDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE

65% X NET LOT AREA (INCLUDES HARDSCAPE)
HARDSCAPE ALLOWED (9%) 1,362 SF

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
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1/8" = 1'-0"
1 SITE PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"
2 LOT COVERAGE

5,048 / 15,136 (NET LOT AREA)
33% OF NET LOT AREA
(250 CAN BE USED FOR HARDSCAPE)

LANDSCAPE/HARDSCAPE TOTAL = 10,090 SF
= 10,090 / 15,136
= 66.7%

AREAS - LOT COVERAGE

NAME AREA

COVERED DINING 480 SF

HOUSE 3286 SF

PARKING - LOWER 523 SF

PARKING - UPPER 759 SF

5048 SF

AREAS - LANDSCAPE & HARDSCAPE

NAME AREA

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE 1 8343 SF

LANDSCAPE 2 / GAZEBO 154 SF

LANDSCAPE 3 116 SF

LANDSCAPE 4 10 SF

HARDSCAPE

EXTERIOR STAIR 136 SF

RETAINING WALL 20 SF

SEWER ACCESS 519 SF

TERRACES + POOL 792 SF

HARDSCAPE PROPOSED = 1,467 SF 

= 1,467 / 15,136 (NET LOT AREA)
= 9.7%

HARDSCAPE ALLOWED = 1,362 SF 9% (NET LOT) 
+ 250 SF (UNUSED LOT COVERAGE) 

= 1,612 SF ALOWED (10.7%)

# DATE DESCRIPTION
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FD

UP DN

UP

A-3.01

A-3.1

A-3.3

1

1

1

A-4.1

1

A-4.0

5

5

7

7

A A

B B

C C

E E

F F

BATHROOM

002

MEDIA

004

GUEST BA

006

4

4

1

1

D D

G G

GUEST BR

005

2

2

LOW TERRACE

E001

OFFICE

003

TV / 
SCREEN

MECH. / STORAGE

008

WET BAR

009

57.83'

58.00'

FOOTING FOR CHIMNEY

RAISED PLANTER

6

6

A-7.0
2

21

6' - 4" 28' - 1 1/2" 18' - 0 1/2" 2' - 5 1/2" 22' - 8"

SA

SA/CO

100 CFM

CRPT.TILE

WATER HEATING
• ENERGY DATA NOTE 5C

FURNACE
• ENERGY DATA NOTE 3A
• ENERGY DATA NOTE 4

5' - 8 5/8" 8' - 7 5/8"
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5
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- 

9
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"

4"

28' - 2 1/2"

SPORT COURT

001

LANDING 51.94'
50.83'

CONC. BEAM 
ABOVE

5

A-7.1

SA/CO

TILECRPT.

LINEN

A/V 
CLOSET

100 CFMC
O

N
C

.
C

R
P

T
.

SA

100 CFM
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P
T
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A-3.4
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"

A-7.1
1

1' - 0"

1
' 
- 

0
"

8
"

4
"

8"

3
' 
- 

6
"

1' - 0"

A

3

3

EGRESS WINDOW
• 24" MIN HEIGHT
• 20" MIN WIDTH
• 5.7 SF OPERABLE AREA
• 44" MAX SILL HEIGHT

EGRESS WINDOW
• 24" MIN HEIGHT
• 20" MIN WIDTH
• 5.7 SF OPERABLE AREA
• 44" MAX SILL HEIGHT

AREA DRAIN PER CIVIL

SLAB ON GRADE ABOVE

SA

FLOOR ABOVE

C.2

SEWER ACCESS PATH

PARKING -
LOWER

E101

SLAB ON GRADE ABOVE

NEW MANHOLE STRUCTURE
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5
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B B

C C

E E

52' - 6" 25' - 1 1/2"

A-3.2 1

F F

FOYER
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POWDER 1
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MUD ROOM
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GARAGE

104

STORAGE
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LAUNDRY / DESK

106

COATS

107

STAIR

108

PANTRY

109

FAMILY

111

HALL

112

KITCHEN

113

BAR

117

LIVING RM
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LOUNGE

115

PARKING - UPPER

E102

PAVILION
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ENTRY
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G G
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114

GAS BBQ W/ VENT 
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GAS 
FIREPLACE

18' - 2 1/4" 7' - 10 1/2" 8' - 4 3/4" 3' - 11 3/8" 15' - 10 5/8" 23' - 4" 2' - 8 1/4"

CONC. RETAINING WALL

68.00'

67.77'67.77'67.77'

68.00'

PIVOT DOOR
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46' - 2" 25' - 1 1/2"

8
' 
- 

4
 1

/4
"

7
' 
- 

9
 1

/8
"

7
' 
- 

9
 5

/8
"

2
' 
- 

7
 1

/8
"

6
' 
- 

0
"

1
5

' 
- 

8
 1

/2
"

2
6

' 
- 

6
"

36"H ISLAND

84"H 
CASEWORK 
BLOCK

4' - 0" 4' - 0" 7' - 4 3/4" 7' - 8 3/8" 5' - 0"

4
0

' 
- 

6
"

PLANTER

PLANTER

PLANTER @ 
LOWER FLOOR

UL LISTED GAS 
FIREPLACE

1
6

' 
- 

6
 1

/8
"

ROOF/ FLOOR ABOVE

S
L

O
P

E
 1

/8
" 

/ 
1

2
"

PAINTED 
STEEL 
POSTS

T.O.W. 78.41'
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FLUSH HEARTH
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100 CFM

100 CFM
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FD

POOL EQUIP.
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2" CURB

10
8.

0°

28' - 0"

8' - 0" CLEAR
5' - 4 3/4" 3' - 8 1/4" 6' - 11 1/2" 4' - 0"

5/8"

CURTAINS, TYP.

A-7.0
2

GARAGE FIRE PROTECTION
• (1) LAYER 1/2" TYPE 'X' GWB @ WALLS BETWEEN 

GARAGE & HOUSE
• (1) LAYER 1/2" TYPE 'X' GWB @ CEILING
• PROTECT ALL CEILING PENETRATIONS IN 

ACCORDANCE W/ IRC R302.4 & R302.5
• PROVIDE FIRE SEPARATION PER IRC R302.6

5
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98' - 7 1/4"

ZONING MAX HEIGHT
98' - 7 1/4"

3
0

' 
- 

0
"

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

1
1

' 
- 

4
"

8
' 
- 

6
"

2
9

' 
- 

1
0

"

6

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING GRADE
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PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

1

A-4.2

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

A.2

EXISTING GRADE

POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM

FINISHED GRADE

75.98'

74.00'

78.00'

GRADE @ 78.00'

69.02'

T.O.W. 77.00'

CORNER OF HOUSE

CONC. CHIMNEY

BBQ VENT

WALKING PATH @ 
EAST SIDE OF HOUSE

3
0

' 
- 

0
"

81.98'

TOP OF PAVILION WALL

T.O.W. 78.50'

B.2 C.2

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

EXISTING GRADE

FINISHED GRADE

68.95'

71.00'

82.15'

POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM BEYOND, 
BURIED WITHIN LANDSCAPING

POOL BEYOND

1.1 2.1 3.1 4.1

0
"

1
0
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1
 3

/4
"

1
0

' 
- 

1
 3

/4
"

4
' 
- 

0
"

77.98'77.98'

81.98'

MERCER ISLAND ZONING HEIGHT

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

1

A-4.2

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

A.2

EXISTING GRADE

67.83'

71.83'

74.54'

UL LISTED FIREPLACE

CONCRETE CHIMNEY

3
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CORNER OF HOUSE

B.2C.2

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

EXISTING GRADE

GRADE @ 
PROPERTY LINE

1.12.13.14.1
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1 PAVILION - NORTH ELEVATION
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2 PAVILION - EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"3 PAVILION - SOUTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"4 PAVILION - WEST ELEVATION

# DATE DESCRIPTION



MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

LOWER FIN. FLOOR
58' - 0"

LOWER FIN. FLOOR
58' - 0"

1

A-4.1

5 7

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

1
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CLNG - LOWER FLR
66' - 10"

CLNG - LOWER FLR
66' - 10"

8
' 
- 

1
0

"
1

' 
- 

2
"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

41

FAMILY

111

GARAGE

104

LAUNDRY / DESK

106 MUD ROOM

103

2

DENNETTE

202

MASTER CLOSET

201

STAIR

200

STUDY ROOM

212

MECH. / STORAGE

008

A.B.E. - HOUSE
68' - 7 1/4"

A.B.E. - HOUSE
68' - 7 1/4"

ZONING MAX HEIGHT
98' - 7 1/4"

ZONING MAX HEIGHT
98' - 7 1/4"

6

SPORT COURT FIN. FLR.
50' - 10"

SPORT COURT FIN. FLR.
50' - 10"

1
6

' 
- 

0
"

SPORT COURT

001

STAIR

010

STAIR

007

STAIR

108

3

C

13

4

INT 1

3
' 
- 

0
"

23

3

12

E

EXISTING GRADE

FINISH GRADE

1
0

' 
- 

9
 1

/4
"

PV PANELS PER PLAN

ELEVATION / BUILDING SECTION NOTES

1. SLOPE FINISHED GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING MIN. 6" WITHIN THE FIRST 10' - 0", 
TYPICAL
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MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

LOWER FIN. FLOOR
58' - 0"

LOWER FIN. FLOOR
58' - 0"

1

A-4.0

A B C E F

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

CLNG - LOWER FLR
66' - 10"

CLNG - LOWER FLR
66' - 10"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

D G

?

?

MEDIA

004

STAIR

108

HALL

112

BEDROOM 1

207

HALLWAY

213

STAIR

200

KITCHEN

113

A.B.E. - HOUSE
68' - 7 1/4"

A.B.E. - HOUSE
68' - 7 1/4"

ZONING MAX HEIGHT
98' - 7 1/4"

ZONING MAX HEIGHT
98' - 7 1/4"

1
' 
- 

4
 1

/4
"

1
' 
- 

2
"

8
' 
- 

1
0

"

A-7.0

4

SPORT COURT FIN. FLR.
50' - 10"

SPORT COURT FIN. FLR.
50' - 10"

SPORT COURT

001

STAIR 
BEYOND

A-5.0

1

EXISTING GRADE

FINISH GRADE

7
' 
- 

2
"

PV PANELS PER PLAN
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PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

PAVILION
67' - 10"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

A.B.E. - PAVILION
72' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"

PAVILION MAX HEIGHT
102' - 3 5/8"
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MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

LOWER FIN. FLOOR
58' - 0"

A

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

CLNG - LOWER FLR
66' - 10"

PARCEL MAX HEIGHT
90' - 0"

A.B.E. - HOUSE
68' - 7 1/4"

ZONING MAX HEIGHT
98' - 7 1/4"

TYPICAL UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY
• SINGLE-PLY MEMBRANE ROOF
• 1/4"/FT SLOPED RIGID INSULATION, MIN. 2"
• ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
• ROOF JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL
• INSULATION PER ENERGY CREDITS ON A-1.0
• PAINTED GWB

TYPICAL WINDOW ASSEMBLY
• WINDOW UNIT PER SCHEDULES 
• LIQUID APPLIED FLASHING PER ENVELOPE CONSULTANT 

AT ALL SIDES OF OPENING,  
• CUSTOM HEAD FLASHING WITH END DAMS, TYP.

TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY
• INTEGRAL COLOR 7/8" STUCCO OVER 17 GA. WOVEN 

WIRE LATH ON FILTER FABRIC
• DRAIN MAT PER ENVELOPE CONSULTANT
• WRB PER ENVELOPE CONSULTANT
• SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
• 2X6 WALL FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL W/ FULL CAVITY 

INSUL. PER ENERGY CREDITS ON A-1.0
• 5/8" GWB, TYP. W/ (2) COATS VAPOR BARRIER 

APPROVED PVA PRIMER RATED AT (1) PERM, TYP. ON 
INTERIOR

TYPICAL UPPER FLOOR ASSEMBLY
• FINISHED FLOOR
• PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR PER STRUCTURAL
• FLOOR JOIST PER STRUCTURAL
• 6" MIN. ACOUSTIC BATT INSUL. IN JOIST BAYS
• IC RATED CANS MAY BE REQUIRED
• FILL ALL HOLES, OPENINGS AND OTHER GAPS IN 

SUBFLOOR WITH INSUL. OR SEALANT TO ELIMINATE 
DIRECT PATHS OF SOUND TRAVEL

• INSTALL UPPER FLOOR LAUNDRY MACHINES ON RUBBER 
MATS TO REDUCE VIBRATION

• PAINTED 5/8" GWB, TYP.

TYPICAL WINDOW ASSEMBLY
• WINDOW UNIT PER SCHEDULES 
• LIQUID APPLIED FLASHING PER ENVELOPE CONSULTANT 

AT ALL SIDES OF OPENING,  
• CUSTOM HEAD FLASHING WITH END DAMS, TYP.

TYPICAL EXPOSED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
• FINISHED FLOOR, VARIES
• PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR PER STRUCTURAL
• FLOOR JOIST PER STRUCTURAL
• INSULATION PER ENERGY CREDITS ON A-1.0
• STAINED T&G WOOD CEILING

TYPICAL BASEMENT FLOOR ASSEMBLY
• FIN. FLOOR PER SCHEDULES
• UNDERLAYMENT AS REQ'D
• CONC. SLAB PER STRUCT.
• INSULATION PER ENERGY CREDITS ON A-1.0 

W/ PERIMETER THERMAL BREAK
• 15 MIL VAPOR RET. 
• 4" PEA GRAVEL

TYPICAL EXTERIOR TERRACE
• CONC. SLAB PER STRUCT.
• 4" PEA GRAVEL

BEDROOM 1

207

DINING

114

LOW TERRACE

E001

MEDIA

004
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PER PLAN
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LOWER FIN. FLOOR
58' - 0"

CLNG - LOWER FLR
66' - 10"

2
' 
- 

1
1
 1

/2
"

5
' 
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1
0
 1
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"

10' - 10 1/4"

3' - 10 3/8" 3' - 9 7/8" 3' - 1 7/8"

E
Q

E
Q

1

8
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- 

1
0

"

EGRESS

LOWER FIN. FLOOR
58' - 0"

CLNG - LOWER FLR
66' - 10"

8
' 
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1
0

"

E
Q

E
Q

5' - 7 1/2" 3' - 2"

6' - 4 1/2"

2

1
/2

"
1
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"

2' - 5 1/2" 1/2"

EGRESS

MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"

9
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1
1
 3
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"

E
Q

EQ A EQ A

5' - 11 1/2"

3

E
Q

6
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7
 5
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MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"
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1
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Q
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3
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4
 1
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4

EQ A EQ A

5' - 9 7/8"

MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

CLNG - MAIN FLR
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Q
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E
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1
1
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EQ A EQ A

7' - 10 1/8"
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TEMPERED 
GLAZING, TYPICAL 
WHERE SHOWN

TEMPEREDTEMPERED

MAIN FIN. FLOOR
68' - 0"

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"
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Q
 B

E
Q

 B

9
' 
- 

1
1
 3

/4
"

6

1
/2

"
1

/2
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EQ A EQ A

5' - 0"

10

TEMPEREDTEMPERED

WINDOW DIAGRAM NOTES

1. ALL DIAGRAMS ARE SHOWN FROM THE EXTERIOR SIDE.
2. PROVIDE EXTERIOR TRIM AND MULL COVERS AS SHOWN ON THE DIAGRAM.
3. SEE WINDOW SECTIONS FOR CRITICAL WINDOW INFORMATION.
4. SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT REQUIRED PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
5. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING SIZES WITH 

MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FRAMING.
6. MANUFACTURER TO REVIEW INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND DETERMINE WHICH 

LITES ARE REQUIRED TO BE SAFETY GLAZING.
7. MANUFACTURER TO REVIEW INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND SIZES TO DETERMINE 

IF OPERABLE WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.
8. ALL SAFETY GLAZING PER IRC R308.4
9. ALL WINDOWS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED

WINDOW SCHEDULE ORGANIZATION

1. WINDOWS ARE CALLED OUT WITH A SINGLE NUMBER (EXAMPLE:  1, 2,...11, 12).
2. LABELING BEGINS AT THE WEST ELEVATION AND PROCEEDS CLOCKWISE.
3. LOWER LEVEL WINDOWS ARE NUMBERED 1 - 2.
4. MAIN LEVEL WINDOWS ARE NUMBERED 3 - 10.
5. UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS ARE NUMBERED 11 - 24.
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PERMIT

12/18/18 PRE-APP MEETING
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KM
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1/2" = 1'-0"

1
1/2" = 1'-0"

2

WINDOW. SCHEDULE

MARK LENGTH WIDTH U-VALUE COMMENTS

1 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

2 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

3 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

4 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

5 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

6 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

7 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

8 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

9 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

10 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

11 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

12 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 EGRESS

13 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

14 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

15 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

16 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED, EGRESS

17 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

18 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 EGRESS

19 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 EGRESS

20 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

21 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

22 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

23 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

24 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 EGRESS

INT 1 SEE DIAGRAM SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 TEMPERED

1/2" = 1'-0"

3

1/2" = 1'-0"

4

1/2" = 1'-0"
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1/2" = 1'-0"

6
1/2" = 1'-0"

7

1/2" = 1'-0"

8

1/2" = 1'-0"

9 & 10

LOWER FLOOR WINDOWS

MAIN FLOOR WINDOWS

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT 1

# DATE DESCRIPTION



UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

CLNG - MAIN FLR
77' - 11 3/4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"1

/2
"

1
/2

"
2

' 
- 

1
0
 3

/8
"

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

EQ A EQ A

8' - 0"

2
' 
- 

1
0
 3

/8
"

STAIR LANDING

TEMPEREDTEMPERED

1
1

' 
- 

3
 1

/8
"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

12

EQ A EQ A

5' - 11 1/2"

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

8
' 
- 

6
"

EGRESS

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

13

1
/2

"
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

1
/2

"

8
' 
- 

6
"

EQ A EQ A

5' - 9 7/8"

TEMPEREDTEMPERED
UPPER FIN. FLOOR

79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

1
/2

"
E

Q
E

Q

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

1
/2

"

EQ EQ

5' - 8 3/4"

14

TEMPEREDTEMPERED

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

1
/2

"
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B

8
' 
- 

6
"

3' - 10 1/2" A 3' - 11" A

7' - 9 5/8"

1
/2

"

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

15

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

16

1
/2

"
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

1
/2

"

8
' 
- 

6
"

EQ A EQ A

7' - 10 1/8"

EGRESS

TEMPEREDTEMPERED
UPPER FIN. FLOOR

79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

1
/2

"
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

1
/2

"

8
' 
- 

6
"

1/2"
EQ A EQ A EQ A

1/2"

11' - 6 3/4"

17

TEMPEREDTEMPERED
TEMPERED

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

8
' 
- 

6
"

EQ A EQ A

8' - 0"

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

EGRESS

18

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

EGRESS

19

1/2"
EQ A EQ A EQ A

1/2"

9' - 7"

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

8
' 
- 

6
"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

20

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

8
' 
- 

6
"

EQ A EQ A

5' - 0"

21

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

EQ A EQ A

5' - 9"

1
/2

"
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

1
/2

"

8
' 
- 

6
"

22

TEMPEREDTEMPERED
UPPER FIN. FLOOR

79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

2
' 
- 

1
0

 1
/8

" 
B

1/2"

EQ A EQ A EQ A EQ A
1/2"

10' - 10 1/4"

23

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

UPPER FIN. FLOOR
79' - 4"

TOP PLATE
87' - 10"

2
' 
- 

1
0

 1
/8

" 
B

1/2"
EQ AEQ AEQ AEQ A

1/2"

16' - 2"

24

EGRESS

5
' 
- 

8
 3

/8
"

STUART   NAYLOR   SILK

STATE OF WASHINGTON

3257
REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

DESIGN

CHECKED

DRAWING SETS

DRAWN

REVISIONS

COPYRIGHT 2018
STUART SILK ARCHITECTS

All drawings, specifications, plans, 
ideas, arrangements, and designs 
represented or referred to are the 
property of and owned by Stuart Silk 
Architects whether the project for which 
they are made is executed or not.  They 
were created, evolved, developed and 
produced for the sole use on and in 
connection with this project and none of 
the above may be disclosed or given to 
or used by any person, firm, or 
corporation for any use or purpose 
whatsoever including any other project, 
except upon written permission of 
Stuart Silk Architects.



Stuart Silk
Architects

2400 N. 45th Street

Seattle, WA 98103

SHEET ISSUE DATE

WWW.STUARTSILK.COM

PLOT DATE: 2/1/2019 1:01 PM

WINDOW DIAGRAMS

A-6.1

PERLA
RESIDENCE

42XX HOLLY LANE
MERCER ISLAND,
WA 98040

SSA

EB

02/01/2019

PERMIT

12/18/18 PRE-APP MEETING

02/01/19 PERMIT SUBMITTAL

-

KM

-

1/2" = 1'-0"

11

1/2" = 1'-0"

12

1/2" = 1'-0"

13

1/2" = 1'-0"

14

1/2" = 1'-0"

15

1/2" = 1'-0"

16

1/2" = 1'-0"

17

1/2" = 1'-0"

18

1/2" = 1'-0"

19

1/2" = 1'-0"

20 & 21

1/2" = 1'-0"

22

1/2" = 1'-0"

23

1/2" = 1'-0"

24

UPPER FLOOR WINDOWS

# DATE DESCRIPTION



A B C D E F

H

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

5' - 4"

1' - 6" 3' - 10"

8
' 
- 

0
"

18' - 0"

7
' 
- 

0
"

3' - 0"

8
' 
- 

4
"

7' - 6"

EQ A EQ A

ALL GLASS TO BE TEMPERED

EQ A EQ A

5' - 6"

EQ A EQ A

7' - 9"

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B

9
' 
- 

9
"

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B

9
' 
- 

9
"

G

E
Q

 B
E

Q
 B

E
Q

 B

ALL GLASS TO BE TEMPERED

ALL GLASS TO BE TEMPERED

I

DOOR DIAGRAM NOTES

1. ALL DIAGRAMS ARE SHOWN FROM THE EXTERIOR SIDE.
2. SEE DOOR SECTIONS FOR CRITICAL DOOR INFORMATION.
3. SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT REQUIRED PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
4. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING SIZES WITH 

MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FRAMING.
5. MANUFACTURER TO REVIEW INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND DETERMINE WHICH 

LITES ARE REQUIRED TO BE SAFETY GLAZING.
6. MANUFACTURER TO REVIEW INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND SIZES TO DETERMINE 

IF OPERABLE DOORS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.
7. ALL DOORS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED
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DOOR SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR

MARK ROOM # ROOM NAME DESCRIPTION SIZE U VALUE COMMENTS

- SWING, DOUBLE

A 004 MEDIA SWING, DOUBLE SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

B 101 FOYER PIVOT SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

C 104 GARAGE UPWARD ACTING SEE DIAGRAM

D 104 GARAGE SINGLE HINGED SEE DIAGRAM

E 104 GARAGE SINGLE HINGED SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 20 MIN W/ SMOKE GASKET & SELF
CLOSURE

F 104 GARAGE SINGLE HINGED SEE DIAGRAM 0.25 20 MIN W/ SMOKE GASKET & SELF
CLOSURE

G 112 HALL SWING, DOUBLE SEE DIAGRAM

H 113 KITCHEN SWING, DOUBLE SEE DIAGRAM 0.25

# DATE DESCRIPTION
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GREATER THAN 10).

2. RISER HEIGHT TO BE 7 3/4" MAXIMUM (7" MAXIMUM FOR OCCUPANCIES 
GREATER THAN 10).

3. STAIR WIDTH AND LANDING LENGTH TO BE 36" MINIMUM.
4. WINDER TREAD WIDTH TO BE 6" MINIMUM.
5. WINDER TREAD WIDTH TO BE 10" MINIMUM AT A POINT 12" FROM INSIDE 

OF STAIR.
6. HANDGRASP WIDTH TO BE 1 1/4" MINIMUM AND 2" MAXIMUM. 
7. HANDGRASP TO HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR SPACE TO WALL SURFACE OF 1 

1/2".
8. HANDGRASP TO PROJECT INTO STAIRWAY 3 1/2" MAXIMUM.
9. TOP OF HANDGRASP TO BE 34" MINIMUM AND 38" MAXIMUM ABOVE 
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ANY POINT.

14. GUARDRAILS TO BE 36" MINIMUM ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.
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1/2" = 1'-0"2 STAIR PLAN - LOWER TO MAIN FLOOR

1/2" = 1'-0"
4 STAIR SECTION

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 STAIR PLAN - MAIN TO UPPER FLOOR
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1/2" = 1'-0"
4 FIREPLACE - ROOF PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
2 FIREPLACE - 116 (LIVING)

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 FIREPLACE - 208 (BR 2)
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